1.  All amounts disclosed in the tables are presented in Australian dollars and, unless otherwise noted, are rounded to the nearest $1,000. Rounding

in the Financial Information may result in some immaterial rounding differences between totals and sums of components and the total percentage
calculations outlined within tables, figures and commentary.

4
9

R
hy

th
m

 B
io

sc
ie

nc
es

 P
ro

sp
ec

tu
s

6.5  Pro-forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

6.5.1  Overview

Set out in the table below are the adjustments that have been made to the audited Statement of Financial Position of Rhythm as
at 31 August 2017 to present the pro-forma historical consolidated Statement of Financial Position. The adjustments include the
impact of the change in capital structure that will be in place immediately following completion of the Offers, as if the Offers had
occurred as at 31 August 2017. These adjustments include assumptions relating to matters that are known as at the date of the
Prospectus.

Table 4: Rhythm pro-forma historical consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 31 August 2017

Audited
$000

Notes Subsequent
Events
$000

Impact of
Offers
$000

Pro-forma
$000

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1,207 1 - 7,989 9,196

Trade and other receivables 13 - - 13

Other assets 24 2 - (24) -

Total current assets 1,244 - 7,965 9,210

Non-current assets

Property plant and equipment 4 - - 4

Intangibles 608 - - 608

Total non-current assets 612 - - 612

Total assets 1,856 - 7,965 9,821

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 546 3 (250) - 296

Employee benefits 4 - - 4

Total current liabilities 550 (250) - 300

Total liabilities 550 (250) - 300

Net assets 1,306 250 7,965 9,522

Equity

Share capital 1,538 4 250 8,257 10,044

Accumulated losses (231) 5 - (291) (522)

Total equity 1,306 250 7,965 9,522

Notes:
1.  All amounts disclosed in the tables are presented in Australian dollars and, unless otherwise noted, are rounded to the nearest $1,000. Rounding

in the Financial Information may result in some immaterial rounding differences between totals and sums of components and the total percentage
calculations outlined within tables, figures and commentary.

5
0

R
hy

th
m

 B
io

sc
ie

nc
es

 P
ro

sp
ec

tu
s

Section 6 Financial Information

6.5.2  Pro-forma Adjustments to Statement of
Financial Position

Note 1:  Cash and cash equivalents

Pro-forma After Offers
$000

Audited balance of Rhythm